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GHAR
Subbareddy Shri Yerram Venkata

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched GruhHamaraAawasRinn (GHAR) to provide loan to poor for housing;

(b) if so, the aims and objectives of the GHAR;

(c) whether any target has been set with regard to beneficiaries;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State −wise;

(e) whether the Government is planning to bring awareness among the beneficiaries about said scheme, apart from sending communications to National Housing Bank (NHB) and Housingand Urban Development Coroporation Ltd. (HUDCO), etc. ; and

(f) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): No, Madam.
(b) to (f) : In view of the above, does not arise.
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